Churchland Baptist Church Calendar for 2023-2024
(Please note times and events subject to change)

September 2023
Date Day Time Event
September 03 | Sunday New Church Year Begins/Local Missions Emphasis
September 07 | Thursday | 6:00 p.m. Building & Grounds Meeting
September 10 | Sunday 6:00 p.m. Deacon’s Meeting
September 10 | Sunday 7:00 p.m. Board of Directors Meeting
September 11 | Monday | 7:00 p.m. Finance Committee Meeting
September 12 | Tuesday | 9:00 a.m. Food Distribution
September 12 | Tuesday | 7:00 p.m. BYW Meeting
September 15 | Friday Boy Scouts/Bar-B-Que Chicken Sale
September 17 | Sunday 11:00 a.m. [ Homecoming (Rev. Robbie Stephens)
September 24 | Sunday 11:00 a.m. . | Quarterly Church Conference
October 2023
Date Day Time Event
October 01 | Sunday 11:00 a.m. Communion/Local Mission Emphasis
October 01 | Sunday | 6:00 p.m. Deacon's Meeting
QOctober 02 | Monday | 7:00 p.m. Finance Committee Meeting
October 05 | Thursday | 6:00 p.m. Building & Grounds Meeting
October 10 | Tuesday | 9:00 a.m. Food Distribution
October 10 | Tuesday | 7.00 p.m. BYW Meeting
October 21 | Saturday | 6:00 — 8:00 p.m. | Fall Festival
November 2023
Date Day Time Event
November 02 | Thursday 6:00 p.m. Building & Grounds Meeting
November 05 | Sunday Daylight Savings Time ends
November 05 | Sunday 11:00 a.m. | All Saints Sunday/Local Mission Emphasis
November 05 | Sunday 6.00 p.m. Deacon’s Meeting
November 06 | Monday 7:00 p.m. Finance Committee Meeting
November 14 | Tuesday 9:00 a.m. Food Distribution
November 14 | Tuesday 7:00 p.m. BYW Meeting
November 18 | Saturday 5:00 p.m. Festival of Tables
November 19 | Sunday 12:00 noon | Youth sponsored Lunch {fundraiser)
November 22 | Wednesday No Connect Groups
November 23 | Thursday Thanksgiving




December 2023

Date Day Time Event
December 02 | Saturday 8:00 am-1:00 p.m. | Vendor Event
December 03 | Sunday 11:00 a.m. 15T Sunday of Advent/Local Mission Emphasis
December 03 | Sunday 5:00 p.m. Children’s Christmas Program/Deacon sponsored Christmas Party
December 04 | Monday 7:00 p.m. Finance Committee Meeting
December 7 | Thursday 6:00 p.m. Building & Grounds Meeting
December 10 | Sunday 11:00 a.m. 2™ Sunday of Advent/Local Mission Emphasis
December 10 | Sunday 6:00 p.m. Deacon’s Meeting
December 12 | Tuesday 9:00 a.m. Food Distribution
December 12 | Tuesday 7:00 p.m. BYW Meeting
December 17 | Sunday 11:00 a.m. 3 Sunday of Advent
December 20 | Wednesday No Connect Groups
December 24 | Sunday 11:00 a.m. 4" Sunday of Advent
December 24 | Sunday 7:00 P.M. Christmas Eve Worship
December 27 | Wednesday No Connect Groups
January 2024
Date Day Time Event
January 04 Thursday | 6:00 p.m. | Building & Grounds Meeting
January 07 Sunday 6:00 p.m. | Deacon’s Meeting
January 08 Monday 7:00 p.m. | Finance Committee Meeting
January 09 Tuesday | 9:00a.m. | Food Distribution
January 09 Tuesday | 7:00p.m. | BYW Meeting
January 14 Sunday 11:00 a.m. | Quarterly Church Conference
January 28 Sunday 11.00 a.m. | Baptist Men’s Day
February 2024
Date Day Time Event
February 01 | Thursday 6:00 p.m. | Building & Grounds Meeting
February 04 | Sunday 11:00 a.m. | Local Mission Emphasis
February 04 | Sunday 6:00 p.m. | Deacon’s Meeting
February 05 | Monday 7:00 p.m. | Finance Committee
February 11 | Sunday 11:00 a.m. | WMU Sunday
February 13 | Tuesday 9:00 a.m. | Food Distribution
February 13 | Tuesday 7:00 p.m. | BYW Meeting
February 14 | Wednesday | 5:00 p.m. | Pancake Supper
February 14 | Wednesday | 6:30 p.m. | Lent Worship (Ash Wednesday)
February 25 | Sunday 11:00 a.m. | Scout Sunday




March 2024

Date Day Time Event
March 07 | Thursday 6:00 p.m. Building & Grounds Meeting
March 03 | Sunday 11:00 a.m. Local Mission Emphasis
March 03 | Sunday 6:00 p.m. Deacon’'s Meeting
March 04 | Monday 7:00 p.m. Finance Committee
March 10 | Sunday Daylight Saving Time begins (turn clocks back)
March 10 | Sunday 11:00 a.m. Quarterly Church Conference (Deacons recommend five for Nominating Committee)
March 12 | Tuesday 9:00 a.m. Food Distribution
March 12 | Tuesday 7:00 p.m. BYW Meeting
March 23 | Saturday 10:00 — noon | Easter Egg Hunt
March 24 | Sunday Palm Sunday
March 27 | Wednesday No Connect Groups
March 28 | Thursday 7:00 p.m. Maundy Thursday Worship
March 29 | Friday 7:00 p.m. Good Friday Worship
March 30 | Saturday 10:00 a.m. Men'’s Connect Group @ Parsonage
March 31 | Sunday 7:00 a.m. Sunrise Service
March 31 | Sunday 7:30 a.m. Breakfast (Fellowship Hall)
March 31 | Sunday 11:00 a.m. Easter Worship
April 2024
Date Day Time Event
April 01 | Monday | 7:00 p.m. Finance Committee
April 04 | Thursday | 6:00 p.m. Building & Grounds Meeting
April 07 | Sunday Local Mission Emphasis
April 07 | Sunday 6:00 p.m. Deacon’s Meeting
April 09 | Tuesday | 9:00 a.m. Food Distribution
April 09 | Tuesday | 7:00 p.m. BYW Meeting
April 21 | Sunday 11:00 a.m. Quarterly Church Conference (Nominating Committee recommends Church Council
April 27 | Saturday | 6:00 — 9:00 p.m. | Relay for Life
May 2024
Date Day Time Event
May 02 | Thursday | 6:00 p.m. | Building & Grounds Meeting
May 05 | Sunday | 11:00 a.m. Local Mission Emphasis
May 05 | Sunday | 6:00 p.m. Deacons Meeting
May 06 | Monday | 7:00 p.m. | Finance Committee Meeting
May 14 | Tuesday | 9:00 a.m. | Food Distribution
May 14 | Tuesday | 6:00 p.m. BYW Meeting
May 11 | Saturday | 11:.00 a.m. Ladies Fellowship Meal
May 12 | Sunday Mother's Day




June 2024

Date Day Time Event

June 06 Thursday | 6:00 p.m. | Building & Grounds Meeting

June 02 Sunday 11:00 am. Local Mission Emphasis

June 02 Sunday 6.00 p.m. Deacons Meeting

June 03 Monday 7:00 p.m. | Finance Committee Meeting

June 07 Friday Last Day of School

June 11 Tuesday 9:00 a.m. Food Distribution

June 16 Sunday Father's Day

June 23 ‘Sunday 11:00 a.m. | Quarterly Church Conference

June 23-26 | Sun.- Wed. Vacation Bible School
July 2024

Date Day Time Event

July 07 Sunday 11:.00 a.m. Local Mission Emphasis

July 07 Sunday 6:00 p.m. Deacons Meeting

July 08 Monday 7.00 p.m. | Finance Committee Meeting

July 09 | Tuesday 9:00 a.m. Food Distribution

July 11 Thursday 6:00 p.m. Building/Grounds Meeting

July 14 Sunday 11:00 a.m. Communion

July 21 Sunday 5:00 p.m. ice Cream Fellowship

August 2024
Date Day |Time Event
August 01 | Thursday | 6:00 p.m. Building & Grounds Meeting
August 04 | Sunday | 11:00a.m. Local Mission Emphasis
August 04 | Sunday | 6:00 p.m. Deacons Meeting
August 05 | Monday | 7:00 p.m. Finance Committee Meeting
August 10 | Saturday | 10-noon School Scavenger Hunt
August 13 | Tuesday | 9:00 a.m. Food Distribution
August 18 | Sunday | 11:00a.m. | Church Conference/Proposed Budget/
Nominating Committee/Church Calendar




